(204)

1 Solar

No.3/1(1)/94-IV Government of India Department of Space

Bangalore-560 094, January 20, 1994.

S.S.(14M)

OFFICE. MEMORANDUM

Subject:

Contributory Health Service Scheme (CHSS) - extension of the facilities to the employees of Tata Institute of Fundamental Research of the Department of Atomic Energy stationed in Bangalore - reg.

of ores

Attention is invited to sub-paras 2.2(5) and 2.2(8) of the Contributory Health Service Scheme (CHSS) of the Department of Space wherein it has been stated that the employees of the Department of Atomic Energy (both serving and retired) stationed at Bangalore have been extended the CHSS of DOS on reciprocal basis. Accordingly, the CHSS of DOS has been extended to the employees of DAE (both serving and retired) stationed at Bangalore, excluding the employees of the Tata Institute of Fundamental Research of DAE. The Department of Atomic Energy has now requested for extension of the CHSS of DOS to the TIFR employees (both serving and retired) as well.

- 2. The request of DAE has been considered in the Department, and it has since been decided to extend the CHSS of DOS to the employees (both serving and retired) of the Tata Institute of Fundamental Research (TIFR), Department of Atomic Energy, stationed at Bangalore, on the following terms and conditions:
- (1) The CHSS of DOS will be compulsory to the serving employees of TIFR/DAE stationed at Bangalore. The Scheme will however be optional to the retired employees of TIFR/DAE who have settled down in Bangalore; only such of those employees who have retired from TIFR/DAE on or after 01.05.1977 after rendering a minimum of 5 years service in TIFR/DAE, will be eligible to be covered under the Scheme.
- (2) The entire expenditure incurred by the Department of Space on behalf of TIFR/DAE in connection with the extention of the Scheme shall be borne by TIFR/DAE.



- (3). The personal claims of the TIFR/DAE employees for reimbursement of the cost of medicines, etc., shall be processed and settled by the TIFR/DAE, Bangalore, to their employees.
- (4) The bills received from the recognised hospitals/
 nursing homes by the Pay & Accounts Officer, DOS,
 pertaining to TIFR employees and their family
 members will be processed by the AMD/DAE Clerk positioned in the Department of Space, and forwarded by P&AO/DOS to the Accounts Officer, TIFR/DAE, Bangalore, for direct settlement to the hospitals/nursing homes.
- 3. The above orders will come into force with effect from February 01, 1994.
- 4. Hindi version of this Office Memorandum is en-

h tanhor.

(Smt. U. Sankar) Director

TOP

T. The Secretary, Department of Atomic Energy, Bombay. The Joint Secretary, Department of Atomic Energy, Bombay, with reference to his D.O. letter
 No. 22/6/84-CHSS/SSS/Vol.II/261 dated 25.11.1993.

3. The Director, Tata Institute of Fundamental Research/DAE, Bangalore.

4. The Administrative Officer-II, TIFR/DAE, Bangalore.

5. The Accounts Officer-II, TIFR/DAE, Bangalore.

6. The Regional Director, AMD/DAE, Bangalore.

7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, DOS, Bangalore.

